
Dickinson High School 2020 Football Schedule Updates 

Varsity Team 

Saturday Oct. 24  Brazoswood  Home  Sam Vitanza 1 p.m. 

Saturday Oct. 31   Katy   Away  Rhodes   12 p.m. 

Friday  Nov. 6   Clear Brook  Home  Sam Vitanza 7 p.m. 

        (Homecoming) 

Friday  Nov. 13  Clear Springs  Away  Challenger 7 p.m. 

Friday  Nov. 20  Clear Lake  Home  Sam Vitanza 7 p.m. 

      (Senior Night) 

Friday  Nov. 27  Clear Falls  Home  Sam Vitanza 12 p.m. 

Thursday Dec. 3  Clear Creek  Home  Sam Vitanza 6 p.m. 

 

Junior Varsity White Team  

Saturday Oct 24  Brazoswood  (Cancelled) 
      
Thursday Oct. 29  Clear Falls  Home  Sam Vitanza 6:30 p.m. 
 
Saturday Nov. 7  Clear Creek  Away  CCHS Campus 9 a.m.  
 
Saturday  Nov. 14  Clear Springs  Away  CSHS Campus 9 a.m. 
 
Saturday  Nov. 21  Clear Lake  Home  Sam Vitanza 9 a.m. 
 
Wednesday Nov. 25  Clear Falls   Home  Sam Vitanza 12 p.m. 
 
Saturday Dec. 5  Clear Creek  Home  Sam Vitanza 9 a.m.  
 

Junior Varsity Blue Team 

Saturday Oct. 24  Brazoswood  (Cancelled)   
 
Thursday Oct. 29  Katy Patoew  Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30 p.m. 
 
Saturday Nov. 7  Clear Brook  Home  Sam Vitanza 9 a.m. 
 
Saturday  Nov. 14  Clear Springs  Home  Sam Vitanza 9 a.m. 
 
Saturday  Nov. 21  Clear Lake  Away  CLHS Campus 9 a.m. 
 
Wednesday Nov. 25  Clear Falls  Away  CFHS Campus 12 p.m. 
 
Saturday Dec. 5  Clear Creek  Away  CCHS Campus 9 a.m. 

 



 

 

Freshman White Team 

Thursday Oct. 22  Brazoswood  Home  Sam Vitanza 5:30 p.m. 

Thursday Oct. 29  La Porte  Away  LPHS Campus 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 5  Clear Brook  Away  CBHS Campus 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 12  Clear Springs  Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 19  Clear Lake*  Away  CLHS Campus 4:30 p.m. 

 

Freshman Blue Team 

Thursday Oct. 22  Brazoswood  Away  BWHS Campus 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Oct. 29  Dobie   Away  Dobie 9 Gr Campus 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 5  Clear Brook  Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 12  Clear Springs  Away  CSHS Campus 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday Nov. 19  Clear Lake  Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30 p.m. 

 

 

 
 

 

 


